2016/08 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
Type codes – Connecting cable with PUR cable sheath
NEBV – B2 W 3 F – P – K – 0.6 – N – LE 3
Function
NEBV Connecting cables for valves
Connection technology on left, field device side
B2 Socket type B to industry standard, 11 mm
Cable outlet, left
W Angled
Number of pins/wires, left
3 3-pin
Display
– None
F Signal status LED
Circuitry
– None
P Integrated protective circuit
Cable characteristic
K Standard
Cable length
0.3 0.3 m
0.6 0.6 m
Cable identification
N Without inscription label holder
Connection technology on right, control side
LE Open end
M12 Plug connector M12x1, A-coded, EN 61076-2-101
Cable outlet, right
– Open end
W Angled
Number of pins/wires, right
3 3-pin
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
Type codes – Connecting cable with PVC cable sheath
KMF – 1 – 24 – 10 – LED
Function/connection technology on left, field device side
KMF Connecting cables for valves
Socket type B to industry standard, 11 mm
Series
1 Series 1
Operating voltage
24 24 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
230AC 230 V AC
Cable length
2,5 2.5 m
5 5 m
10 10 m
Display
LED Signal status LED
2016/08 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
Technical data – Connecting cable with PUR cable sheath
Connecting cable NEBV-B2W3 � Connecting cable
� Pre-assembled at one or both ends
� For connecting valves
General technical data
Electrical connection 1
Function Field device side
Connection type Socket
Cable outlet Angled
Design Square
Connection technology Connection pattern type B, to industry standard, 11 mm
Number of pins/wires 3
Assigned pins/wires 3
Type of mounting On solenoid valve via central screw M3
Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side
Connection type Cable Plug connector
Cable outlet – Angled
Design – Round
Connection technology Open end M12x1, A-coded, to EN 61076-2-101
Number of pins/wires 3 5
Assigned pins/wires 3 3
Type of mounting – Screw locking with spanner size 13 (hexagonal)
Technical data – Electrical
Nominal operating voltage [V AC/DC] 24 110 230
Operating voltage range [V AC] 18 … 30 0 … 110 0 … 230
[V DC] 18 … 30 0 … 110 0 … 230
Surge resistance [kV] 0.8 1.5 4
Current rating at 40 °C [A] 4 1 10
Degree of contamination 3 3 3
Display Yellow LED, signal status display – –
Additional functions Protective circuit – –
Protective earth connection Yes Yes Yes
Technical data – Cable
Cable composition [mm2] 3 x 0.75
Cable diameter [mm] 5.9
Cable diameter tolerance [mm] ±0.3
Cable characteristic Standard
Cable test conditions Test conditions on request
Cable identification Without inscription label holder
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/084 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard